

Green Globe Certification Awarded to Fairmont Ramla Serviced Residences

Securing an impressive compliance score of 98%, Fairmont Ramla is among the leading hotels in the Middle East for sustainability practices

SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, August 13, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Fairmont Ramla Serviced Residences, the first luxury serviced apartments hotel in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, is proud to announce its achievement of the esteemed <u>Green Globe</u> certification, securing an impressive compliance



Fairmont Ramla Serviced Residences

score of 98%. This significant milestone places Fairmont Ramla among the leading hotels in the Middle East for sustainability practices.

The Green Globe certification is a testament to Fairmont Ramla's unwavering commitment to

"

This achievement is a result of our team's hard work and a commitment to exceptional service while promoting sustainability and responsible tourism aligned with the Saudi 2030 hospitality vision"

Muhieddine Zok, General Manager

environmental stewardship, socioeconomic responsibility, and cultural heritage preservation. The audit, conducted by Rock Shield International, highlighted the property's excellence across various sustainability metrics, demonstrating adherence to all mandatory compliance indicators.

"We are honored to receive the Green Globe certification, which reflects our dedication to integrating sustainable practices into every aspect of our operations," said Muhieddine Zok, General Manager of Fairmont Ramla Serviced Residences. "This achievement is a result of our team's hard work and our commitment to providing

exceptional service while promoting sustainability and responsible tourism aligned with the Saudi 2030 hospitality vision."

Fairmont Ramla's sustainability initiatives include using advanced technology in water and energy systems to achieve maximum savings. In water management, the hotel uses low flow rate water fixtures in guest rooms and public toilets, a grey water system for showers and wash basins for water reuse and encourages guests to participate in water-saving initiatives. In terms of energy efficiency, the property utilizes systems such as GRMS (Guest Room Management System), BMS (Building Management System), KNX (lighting control), CMS (Chiller Management System), and motion sensors throughout the property, while LED lighting and VDFs for all pumps and motors have been installed and a Parking CO (carbon monoxide) system implemented to reduce emissions.

To minimize waste and facilitate recycling, waste and food waste management practices involve segregation, measurement, and control of waste that is carried out through partnerships with local specialized companies. Additionally, the hotel has replaced all plastic products with environmentally friendly alternatives in guest experiences.

Fairmont Ramla's efforts extend beyond environmental impact, emphasizing the importance of preserving cultural heritage and promoting socioeconomic well-being among its guests and the local community.

With this certification, Fairmont Ramla joins an elite group of hotels recognized for their leadership in sustainability. The property will continue to enhance its efforts to achieve higher standards and contribute to a more sustainable future for the hospitality industry.

Contact

LEENA ALZAHRANI
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS
Fairmont Ramla Serviced Residences
7713 King Fahad Road
PO BOX 13329 Riyadh
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
T. +966 11 22 44 500
F. +966 11 22 44 505
M. +966 505 272 700
Leena.alzahrani@fairmont.com

Bradley Cox Green Globe Certification +1 310-337-3000 email us here Visit us on social media:

Facebook

fairmont.com

LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/733920463

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.